molecules
Article
Synthesis of Substituted Oxo-Azepines by Regio-
and Diastereoselective Hydroxylation
Harold Spedding, Peter Karuso ID and Fei Liu * ID
Department of Molecular Sciences, Macquarie University, Sydney, NSW 2109, Australia;
harold.spedding@hdr.mq.edu.au (H.S.); peter.karuso@mq.edu.au (P.K.)
* Correspondence: fei.liu@mq.edu.au; Tel.: +61-2-9850-8312

Molecules 2017, 22, 1871 14 of 16
11. Smid, P.; Mlinaric, M.; Koehler, K.F.; Nunez Garcia, S.; Wegener, E.; Lange, J.H.M. Spiro Azepane-
Oxazolidinones as Kv1.3 Potassium Channel Blockers. US8575148B2, 18 October 2010.
12. Uchikawa, O.; Sakai, N.; Terao, Y.; Suzuki, H. Preparation of Fused Heterocyclic Compounds as Apoptosis
Signal Regulating Kinase 1 (ASK1) inhibitors. WO2008016131A1, 7 February 2008.
13. Anderson, K.W.; Fotouhi, N.; Gillespie, P.; Goodnow, R.A., Jr.; Guertin, K.R.; Haynes, N.-E.; Myers, M.P.;
Pietranico-Cole, S.L.; Qi, L.; Rossman, P.L.; et al. Preparation of Pyrazole-4-Carboxamide Derivatives as
11-β-Hydroxysteroid Dehydrogenase Form I (11-β-HSD1) Inhibitors. WO2007107470A2, 27 September 2007.
14. Brummerhop, H.; Frick, W.; Glombik, H.; Plettenburg, O.; Bickel, M.; Heuer, H.; Theis, S. Synthesis of
Fluoro-Glycoside Derivatives of Pyrazoles for Use in Treatment of Diabetes or For Lowering Blood Sugar
Levels. WO2005121161A1, 22 December 2005.
15. Ammenn, J.; Gillig, J.R.; Heinz, L.J.; Hipskind, P.A.; Kinnick, M.D.; Lai, Y.-S.; Morin, J.M., Jr.; Nixon, J.A.;
Ott, C.; Savin, K.A.; et al. Preparation of 1,3,4-Oxadiazoles and Related Compounds for Use as Melanin
Concentrating Hormone Antagonists in the Treatment of Obesity and Diabetes. WO2003097047A1,
27 November 2003.
16. Hartman, G.D.; Kuduk, S. Preparation of Azepane Derivatives and Methods of Treating Hepatitis B Infections.
WO2015109130A1, 23 July 2015.
17. Wilson, F.X.; Nash, R.J.; Horne, G.; Storer, R.; Tinsley, J.M.; Roach, A.G. Compounds, Including Alkaloids
and Iminosugars, for the Treatment of Flaviviral Infections. WO2010015815A2, 26 August 2010.
18. Núñez-Villanueva, D.; Infantes, L.; García-López, M.T.; González-Muñiz, R.; Martín-Martínez, M.
Azepane Quaternary Amino Acids As Effective Inducers of 310 Helix Conformations. J. Org. Chem. 2012, 77,
9833–9839. [CrossRef] [PubMed]
19. Kamal, A.; Reddy, D.R.; Reddy, P.M.M. Synthesis and DNA-Binding Ability of